SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17442/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2022 in RFA No. 1142/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RADHEY SHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(.FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115872/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1982/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92810/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) NO. 14374/2022 SLP (C) NO. 15110/2022

Date: 22-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

M/s Bakshi & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 29.09.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR