SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17442/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2022 in RFA No. 1142/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RADHEY SHAM

ITEM NO.54+55+57+58

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(.FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115872/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1982/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92810/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 92810/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No(s). 14374/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15110/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 30556/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146703/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146704/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 20177/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.145058/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 30644/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146797/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
TO ELLING and IA No. 146805/2022-EXEMPTION FROM ELLING C/C OF THE

IN FILING and IA No.146805/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146799/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.146798/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.146803/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 30715/2022 (IA No.145485/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145486/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145484/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

contd..

Date: 30-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv

Mrs. Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Mittal, Adv.

M/S. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, adv.

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, aDv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr., Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Sobti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Put up on 12.10.2022 on the top of the Board.

(NEETU SACHDEVA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR