

ITEM NO.1503
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7391/2022

RADHEY SHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 7350/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7351-7370/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7371/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7223-7230/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7346-7349/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7372/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7204-7222/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7373-7390/2022 (IV)

C.A. No. 7233-7234/2022 (IV)

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dang, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv
Mrs. Bharti Parsoon, Adv.
Ms. Divya Stuti Parsoon, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Dy.AG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar.

The Appeals are allowed to the extent as indicated in the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)